

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 8-A

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 7 created an Arbor Month Committee consisting of ten members; and

WHEREAS, the Arbor Month Committee needs to have seventeen members to adequately represent all the groups and organizations which have an interest and a commitment to Arbor Month;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ANTHONY S. EARL, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the Constitution and laws of this state, do hereby enlarge the Arbor Month Committee to consist of seventeen members.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this ninth day of March in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-three.

By the Governor:

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE

Secretary of State